

Broad River Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 44 Broad River VFD Road, Black Mountain, NC 28711

Ph: 828-669-0488 Fix: 828-669-0438

To: Taylor Jones

Buncombe County EM

From: Broad River Fire Dept Relief Fund Board of Trustees

Mr Jones.

Greetings from Broad River,

Our Relief Fund Board of Trustees is requesting a change of membership on the Board. We have 2 Members appointed by the County Commissioners.

Mr Phillip Clark is retiring from our Board as of Feb 2022 and we recommend.

Virgil Gillam of

234 Rock Creek Road

Black Mtn NC 28711

828 669-7876 slimwoodcutter#2@msn.com

as a replacement.

Assistant Chief Bruce Cook will remain as the other member appointed by the County Commissioners.

Thank You for your considerations

Bruce Cook

Assistant Fire Chief

Broad River Fire Dept

Relief Fund Sec/Treasure